Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda July 15, 2019 – 6:30 PM KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building

Committee Members:

David B. Donaldson, Chairman Kevin A. Roberts, Deputy Chair Jonathan Heppner

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr. Hector Rodriguez

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Minutes from June 17 meeting

Resolutions for July 16, 2019

- 1) Resolution No. 473 of 2018 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 23 Of 2018, A Local Law Entitled "Ulster County Ethics Law", To Be Held On Tuesday, August 13, 2019 At 6:15 PM
- 2) Resolution No. 267 Amending The Rules Of Order To Prohibit Personal Attacks
- 3) **Resolution No. 268** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 3 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Chapter 304, Article I Of The Code Of The County Of Ulster, To Be Held On Tuesday, August 13, 2019 At 6:00 PM
- 4) Resolution No. 269 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 15 Of 2018 As Amended, (A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 Of 2006 (A Local Law Adopting A County Charter Form Of Government For the County Of Ulster, State Of New York) And Amending Local Law No. 10 Of 2008 (A Local Law Adopting An Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York), To Create Term Limits For Certain Ulster County Elected Officials
- 5) **Resolution No. 271** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 4 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 of 2019, A Local Law Requiring Restaurants And Fast Food Service Establishments Provide Plastic Beverage Straws Solely Upon Request, To Include Plastic Stirrers, Plastic Cutlery And Condiment Packets, To Be Held On Tuesday, August 13, 2019 At 6:20 PM

CONTINUED →

6) Resolution No. 305 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease With Ulster Savings Bank For Space To Be Used By The Board Of Elections – Department Of Public Works (Buildings And Grounds)

Old Business

- 1) (On-going discussions with the Office of the County Executive) **Resolution No. 120 –** Amending The Rules Of Order To Modify Resolution Deadline
- 2) Resolution No. 212 of 2018 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 16 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 9, 2019 At 6:05 PM
- 3) **Resolution No. 361 of 2018** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 21 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 9, 2019 At 6:05 PM

New Business

Motion to adjourn